PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Global Energy Group, Inc.	08/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas H. Hebert
Street Address:	1340 Eastwood Drive
City:	Lutz
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33549

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7055339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-227-6578
Email: ptotpa@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stefan V. Stein
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1288
Address Line 2: Holland & Knight

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-1288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEBERT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefan V. Stein

Total Attachments: 1

Total Attachments: 1 source=7055339#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0682

Assignment of Patent

Patent No. 7,055,339

Whereas, I, Craig Kitchen, CEO of Global Energy Group, Inc., hereinafter referred to as assignor, did obtain the assigned rights to a United Stated Patent for an improvement in "Integrated Thermosyphon Refrigerant Heat Recoverey System and Hot Water Heater", Patent No. 7,055,339, dated June 6th,2006, and whereas, I am an official representative of Global Energy Group, which is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Thomas H. Hebert hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose primary mailing address is 1340 Eastwood Drive, Lutz, Florida 33549, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same (including all United States & International rights);

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee (the original patentee) the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoove, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3 day of 9406057, 2007	7
At: 4555 E. MeDowell Ro MESA AZ 85215	.
	Juin M. Kit.
	(Signapire)
State of ARIZONA)	
County of MARCO PA) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Craig Kitchen and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free ac of Lugues T., 2907	et and deed this 23 day
Seal	
OFFICIAL SEAL NOLA COLLEY NOTABY PUBLIC - Consulty of MARICOPA Colley Community My Community Spires (1997)	Jula Cocci.
	(Notary Public)